
 
 

Maryann Mackey 
Director, Regulatory 
  
 

AT&T Ohio 
45 Erieview Plaza 
Suite 1500 
Cleveland, OH  44114 

 
 
 

June 20, 2008 
 
 
 
Ms. Renee Jenkins 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Docketing Division 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
 
 
Re: Case No. 07-1312-TP-BLS 

Case No. 90-5032-TP-TRF 
 
Dear Ms. Jenkins:  
 

In an Opinion & Order issued by the PUCO on May 14, 2008 in Case No. 07-
1312-TP-BLS, AT&T Ohio was ordered to file its appropriate final tariff amendments.  
On May 21, 2008, AT&T Ohio filed the final tariff amendments as ordered.  It has now 
been discovered that several tariff sheets do not reflect the most recent, previously filed 
versions of the tariff sheets.  Thus, AT&T Ohio hereby amends this filing to replace four 
sheets to correct this inadvertent oversight with the correctly updated tariff sheets.  This 
amendment has no impact on customers.  AT&T Ohio customers have been and continue 
to be charged the correct rates.  
 

If you have any questions, please contact me at the number shown below. 
 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
        /s/ Maryann Mackey  
        (216) 822-0086 
 
 
 



 

The Ohio Bell 
Telephone Company  AT&T TARIFF 

P.U.C.O. NO. 20 
 Part 4 Section 2

 

 
PART 4 - Exchange Access Services 
SECTION 2 - Exchange Lines and Usage 

 
4th Revised Sheet 1.1.2 

Cancels 3rd Revised Sheet 1.1.2

 

 
1. MONTHLY EXCHANGE SERVICES (cont'd) 

 
A. Network Access Lines (cont'd) 

 
1. Rates and Charges (cont'd) 

 

   Maximum Monthly Rate Monthly Rate 
  

 
Description 

 
Access 
Area 

Network 
Access 

Line 

Central 
Office 

Termination 

Network 
Access 

Line 

Central 
Office 

Termination 
  

Non-Residence (Cont’d) 
 

- Non-Rotary With Touch-
Tone Competitive 
Exchanges (cont’d) 
 
Burton 
Canal Fulton 
Canal Winchester 
Canfield 
Canton 
Carroll 
Castalia 
Cedarville 
Centerville 
Cheshire 
Chesterland 
Cleveland 
Cleveland 
Columbus 
Columbus 
Conesville 
Coshocton 
Dalton 
Danville-Highland 
Dayton 
Dayton 
Dayton 
Donnelsville 
Dresden 
Dublin 
East Liverpool 
East Palestine 
Enon 
Fairborn 
Findlay 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
B 
C 
B 
C 
D 
D 
D 
D 
B 
C 
D 
D 
D 
C 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
18.45 
19.20 
18.45 
19.20 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
18.45 
19.20 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
19.20 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
18.45 
17.95 
18.45 
17.95 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
18.45 
17.95 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
17.95 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(N) 

Issued:  May 21, 2008 Effective:  May 21, 2008 
In accordance with an Order issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated May 14, 2008, 
Case No. 07-1312-TP-BLS. 

By Connie Browning, President, Cleveland, Ohio 
TFA No. OH-08-18673 

 

 



 

The Ohio Bell 
Telephone Company  AT&T TARIFF 

P.U.C.O. NO. 20 
 Part 4 Section 2

 

 
PART 4 - Exchange Access Services 
SECTION 2 - Exchange Lines and Usage 

 
3rd Revised Sheet 1.1.6 

Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 1.1.6

 

 
1. MONTHLY EXCHANGE SERVICES (cont'd) 

 
A. Network Access Lines (cont'd) 

 
1. Rates and Charges (cont'd) 

 

   Maximum Monthly Rate Monthly Rate 
  

 
Description 

 
Access 

Area 

Network 
Access 

Line 

Central 
Office 

Termination 

Network 
Access 

Line 

Central 
Office 

Termination 
  

Non-Residence (Cont’d) 
 
- Non-Rotary With Touch-

Tone Competitive 
Exchanges (cont’d) 
 
Springfield 
St. Clairsville 
Steubenville 
Strongsville 
Terrace 
Thornville 
Tiffin 
Toledo 
Toledo 
Toledo 
Toronto 
Trenton 
Trinity 
Uniontown 
Upper Sandusky 
Vandalia 
Victory 
Vinton 
Walnut 
Wellsville 
West Jefferson 
Westerville 
Wickliffe 
Winchester 
Worthington 
Xenia 
Yellow Springs-Clifton 
Youngstown 
Youngstown 
Zanesville 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

D 
D 
D 
D 
C 
D 
D 
B 
C 
D 
D 
D 
C 
D 
D 
D 
C 
D 
D 
D 
D 
C 
C 
D 
C 
D 
D 
C 
D 
D 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
19.20 
21.70 
21.70 
18.45 
19.20 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
19.20 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
19.20 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
19.20 
19.20 
21.70 
19.20 
21.70 
21.70 
19.20 
21.70 
21.70 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
17.95 
20.45 
20.45 
18.45 
17.95 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
17.95 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
17.95 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
17.95 
17.95 
20.45 
17.95 
20.45 
20.45 
17.95 
20.45 
20.45 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 
2.30 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(N) 

Issued:  May 21, 2008 Effective:  May 21, 2008 
In accordance with an Order issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated May 14, 2008, 
Case No. 07-1312-TP-BLS. 

By Connie Browning, President, Cleveland, Ohio 
TFA No. OH-08-18673 

 

 



 

The Ohio Bell 
Telephone Company  AT&T TARIFF 

P.U.C.O. NO. 20 
 Part 4 Section 2

 

 
PART 4 - Exchange Access Services 
SECTION 2 - Exchange Lines and Usage 

 
4th Revised Sheet 1.2.2 

Cancels 3rd Revised Sheet 1.2.2

 

 
1. MONTHLY EXCHANGE SERVICES (cont'd) 

 
A. Network Access Lines (cont'd) 

 
1. Rates and Charges (cont'd) 
 

 

   Maximum Monthly Rate Monthly Rate 
  

 
Description 

 
Access 
Area 

Network 
Access 

Line 

Central 
Office 

Termination 

Network 
Access 

Line 

Central  
Office 

Termination
  

Non-Residence (cont’d) 
 
- Rotary With Touch-Tone 

Competitive Exchanges (cont’d) 
 
Bloomingville 
Burton 
Canal Fulton 
Canal Winchester 
Canfield 
Canton 
Carroll 
Castalia 
Cedarville 
Centerville 
Cheshire 
Chesterland 
Cleveland 
Cleveland 
Columbus 
Columbus 
Conesville 
Coshocton 
Dalton 
Danville-Highland 
Dayton 
Dayton 
Dayton 
Donnelsville 
Dresden 
Dublin 
East Liverpool 
East Palestine 
Enon 
Fairborn 

 
 
 
 
 
 

D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
B 
C 
B 
C 
D 
D 
D 
D 
B 
C 
D 
D 
D 
C 
D 
D 
D 
D 

 
 
 
 
 
 

$21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
18.45 
19.20 
18.45 
19.20 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
18.45 
19.20 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
19.20 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 

 
 
 
 
 
 

$6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 

$20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
18.45 
17.95 
18.45 
17.95 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
18.45 
17.95 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
17.95 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 

 
 
 
 
 
 

$6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(N) 

Issued:  May 21, 2008 Effective:  May 21, 2008 
In accordance with an Order issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated May 14, 2008, 
Case No. 07-1312-TP-BLS. 

By Connie Browning, President, Cleveland, Ohio 
TFA No. OH-08-18673 

 

 



 

The Ohio Bell 
Telephone Company  AT&T TARIFF 

P.U.C.O. NO. 20
 Part 4 Section 2

 

 
PART 4 - Exchange Access Services 
SECTION 2 - Exchange Lines and Usage 

5th Revised Sheet 1.2.6
Cancels 4th Revised Sheet 1.2.6

 

 
1. MONTHLY EXCHANGE SERVICES (cont'd) 

 
A. Network Access Lines (cont'd) 

 
1. Rates and Charges (cont'd) 

 

   Maximum Monthly Rate Monthly Rate 
  

 
Description 

 
Access 
Area 

Network 
Access 

Line 

Central  
Office 

Termination 

Network 
Access 

Line 

Central  
Office 

Termination
  

Non-Residence (cont’d) 
 
- Rotary With Touch-Tone 

Competitive Exchanges (cont’d) 
 
Spring Valley 
Springfield 
St. Clairsville 
Steubenville 
Strongsville 
Terrace 
Thornville 
Tiffin 
Toledo 
Toledo 
Toledo 
Toronto 
Trenton 
Trinity 
Uniontown 
Upper Sandusky 
Vandalia 
Victory 
Vinton 
Walnut 
Wellsville 
West Jefferson 
Westerville 
Wickliffe 
Winchester 
Worthington 
Xenia 
Yellow Springs-Clifton 
Youngstown 
Youngstown 
Zanesville 

 
 
 
 
 
 

D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
C 
D 
D 
B 
C 
D 
D 
D 
C 
D 
D 
D 
C 
D 
D 
D 
D 
C 
C 
D 
C 
D 
D 
C 
D 
D 

 
 
 
 
 
 

$21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
19.20 
21.70 
21.70 
18.45 
19.20 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
19.20 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
19.20 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
19.20 
19.20 
21.70 
19.20 
21.70 
21.70 
19.20 
21.70 
21.70 

 
 
 
 
 
 

$6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 

$20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
17.95 
20.45 
20.45 
18.45 
17.95 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
17.95 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
17.95 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
17.95 
17.95 
20.45 
17.95 
20.45 
20.45 
17.95 
20.45 
20.45 

 
 
 
 
 
 

$6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(N) 

Issued:  May 21, 2008 Effective:  May 21, 2008 
In accordance with an Order issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated May 14, 2008, 
Case No. 07-1312-TP-BLS. 

By Connie Browning, President, Cleveland, Ohio 
TFA No. OH-08-18673 

 

 



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

6/20/2008 7:53:39 AM

in

Case No(s). 90-5032-TP-TRF, 07-0312-TP-ATA

Summary: Tariff to amend a previous filing with updated tariff sheets electronically filed by
Maryann  Mackey on behalf of AT&T Ohio
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